STATE OF NEW JERSEY N
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL,
1060 B?Oéd.utféeL:j . Newark, 2, N. J.

BULLETIN~675.' T u;n]f.};~- . JULy 12, 1945.

L. DIUCIPLINARY PROCEEDTNGS - ILLTCIT TIOUOH - LICFNSE SUSPENDED FOR
A PERIOD: OP 10 DAYS.
In the Matter oi DJscnpllnary
Procecdlngs acalnst

)
)
UENRY J. SARNOSKT and | \ |
THEODORE J. BEXGLUND ) o
T CONCLUSIONS

)

)

)

T/a HOLLYWOOD TAVERN ,
/a 1O oL TAVE "AND ORDER

256 Hollywood Avenue
Hillside, N. Jes

Holders of Plcnary Retail Consump-
tion License C-5 for the fiscal
years 1844-45 and 1945-46, both
issued by the Municipal Boara of
Alcoholic Beverage Control of the
Township of HllLSLde -

e ewe mm ev ew em we s we e e e s e % e me e

Henry J. Sarnoski and'Th@odOre J.-Bnrglund Defbnaant licensees; -
‘ Pro se.,
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq s appearlmg for Department of Alcoholic -
Beverage Control.

BY . THE -COMMISSTONER:

Defendants plead non vult to a chargeé alleging that tﬂbV
possessed two 4/5 quart bottles labeled "Canadian Club Blended
Canadian W“WS&QJ" which bottles contained alecoholic heverages not '
genulne as W*b@led, in vioXation of R. . 83:1-50. S

\

On May &, 1945 an agent of the Federal Alcohol Tax Unlt upon
testing the eontents of defendants! open stock of liquor r‘onSlstlmg
of thirty-six. bottles3 seized the two bottles in question. - Chemical
anzlysis by the Federal chemist disclosed substantial variations in
solids, acids and color between the cohtents of the two bottles and
that of a genuine sample of "Canadian Club Blended Canadian Whiskey.!

The licensees.disclaimed -any knowledge regardLng the viola-
tlon. Henry J. barnoqkl, one of the licensees, stated that: an ‘
emrloy€e suspected of refilling the two bottles has been discharged.
Regardless. of. personal innocence, -a licénsec is held strictly
accoumighle fo; dﬂJ ”f@fl]ls" ?uuho in his otOLk of llquor.

De‘fraantg Have. no DTOVLOHS adJuulcatea record. I shall,
therefore, suspend the licénse. for a period of ten days.
Re KleCFJ'b Bulletin 667 Item 1.

Plt%oudn L%Ls procoedlnﬂ was instituted ﬂurlnb the fiscal
year 1944-45, 1t does not abate but remains fully effective against
the renewal license for the 1945-46 fiscal year. State Regulations
No,., 16,

| Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of June, 1945,

ORDERED, that Plunary Retall Consumption License C-5 for' the
1945-46 flscal year, issued by the Municinal Board of AlooLollc

N@%mmwgm@ummy
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Beverage Control of the Township of Hillside to Henry Ju Sarnoski
and Theodore J. Berglund, t/a Hollywood Tavern, for premises

256 Hollywood ;Avenue, hlllblde, be and the samec- 1s hereby buspenued
for ‘a period of ten (lO) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. July 9, 1945,
and termlnating at P 00 a.nm. July 19, 1945. '

ALFRED %, DRISCOLL
Commissioner.
2. _ APPELLA;B DECISIOQNS - TUSAY v; TRENTON - AMENDED ORDER.

JOHN TUSAY, Administrator of the )
Estate of: ctgphﬂn Tusay, deceased,

N
/
Appellant, L
) ON APPEAL
-Vs—- ) AMENDED QRDER{
BOARD OF COiMISSIONERS OF THE CITY
0f TRENTON, ' )
espondent )

— e A= mr sme e e me e e= am mee e e e e e e e

William A. Moore, Esq., Attorney for Appellant.
Louis.Josephson, Esqg., Attorney for. Respondent.

" BY THE’COMMISSIGNER:

It ::1ppem°3.nfT that the approval of the building authorities
cannot be ob ained prior to midnight June 50, 1945, and °

It further appearing that the transfer of License C-272 must
be made before midnight June 30, 1845, to permit respondent to
conslder an application for renewal oP the license at 1122 Anderson
Street, Trenton, and

It further ap‘earlng tnat the COMdltLOnS heretofore 1mposed
in my previous order herein may be properly considered by the
respondent on the application for renewal,

It is, on this 29th day of June,‘l945,

ORDERED, that the Order entered hercin on the 26th day of
June, 1945, bx ‘and the same is hereby amunuea to read as followss:

"ORDERED, that the action of the respondent in ueﬂylng_
the. transfer be and the same is hereby reversed, and .
respondent is directed to issue the transfer as applied for
subject to the approval of the premises at 1122 Anderson
‘5treet by the local Health and buL€ty authorities.”

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner,
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3. : ACTIVITY RLPQRT FOt JUNE 1945

‘To. Alfred E. Drlscoll bomm1&81oner :

~ ARRESTS: Licensees and employees — — ~ — - 6  Bootleggers — - - '~ - = 8 .
o Total number of persons arrested- — - - ~ « = = = = = — — « —« — — - - 14
SEIZURES: Stills - 1 to 50 gallohs daily capacity - - - — - e R
- 50 gallons and.more daily capscity- - - - - - - - 0 R
oo Total number of stills seized — —"= = = « = = = = - = = - — = == 0
© Mash - gallonS- — = = = = = = = = = E o o e e e e e 0
lotor vehlcleo ~Trucks — = = = = = = = = = - - - - - -~ -~ o. .
Pagsenger cars — — — = — — = — — — — — — — - -0 7

Total number of motor vehicles seized —~ ~ - - = - = —= = ~ =~ = - =0
Beverage alcohol - gallongs— — = = — = = = = ~ = — = = = =0 i o 0
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages (bebr, ale, etc.) - gallons — EE et 12

“Wine - 28llons— = = = = = = = o = e i e e = o= 2 D
Distilled aluOhO]lC beverages (Whl‘ﬁby, branuy, etc ) gillnns -~ ==-=0
RbTAIL UICENSEEQa : LT
Total number of premises inspected — — - - = = - — =~ — - — == X RAT
Total number of bottles gauged — — = = = = = = im = 2 = = e o DU Q806
Total number of premises where violations were ;ound - e - - - 69 .

Totel number of violations found — - - = — = == — == — — ¥_~“~.~‘— 80
Type of violations found: I ;" '
‘Illicit. (boctleg) ligucr — ~ - = 7 Improoor beer tap marker - == = 3

u{l.”:z.- Gambling deviceg - — - — = = — = 1 Stock disposal permits necessary ~ = 9
" Prohibited signg - - - =~ - - - 0 No sign denoting legal sale hoan»—g
- Unqualified employees— — -~ — ~ =35 of f-premises consumption — - —1—-—19

"Fronts" (concealed ownership) - 4 Other types of violations- = - - = - 2
CURFEW VIOLATIONS (REGULATIONS NO. 40): (Violations occurred prior to- May 9, 194)) 3

MLIITARY AREA PATROL INDPECTION ———————————————————— e 589
STATE ‘TLICENSEES: .' L ' . A
. Premises inspected - — — .~ — - = - = e e e e — e - 29
License applications investigated ————— e m = = = - 636
- COMPLAINT S, : -
' Investigated, rev1ewbd a“d c‘osed— o 23
Investl*atlon aSQ1Gned nﬁt yet completed— ~ = — = = =~ = = . = ~ 244,
LABO%ATOPY ' o ‘ - ' R
» Analyses made— - — — = - = — - T i ST i A
. "Shake-up" cases (llCOhoL, water and'artificial color;nb)é R
s Liduor found to be not genuine as labsled— ~ — = = = = = - ~ s ==
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU: ' ; o
Criminal fingerprint identifications m@de~,¢ - S - —- - 16
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes- ».-f—'4 - - == -~ 235
Identification contacts with other enforcement agencles- - - ~ — — — - 305
Motor vehicle identifications via N, J. State Police Teletype— - == 7
DISleuLNARY PROCEEDINGS : o _ : , i
Cases transmitted to munlepallties ———————————————— -— = 23
Cases instituted =zt Deuurtrenb T T e
HEAdTNGS HELD AT DEPARTMENT: _ o o
S Total number of hearlngs held~ ~ ~ — =~ = — = = X 1
Appesalg- - - - - < = = - ~ = 12 Ellglblllty ——————— - 12
Disciplinary prooeedlngs - - 20 Seizures- - - - - - - -- .9 .
" PERMITS ISSUED: . S
Total number of permits issued - — — = = = = = = — — =% — — = = ~ - - 714
Unqualified employeef- — — — = = == = = = = = = = — — = =" 129
Solicitors - = — = = = = = = = = = & & -~ — o m - -~ 217
Social affairg — — — = = = = = ~ = -~ = = & =~ - -~~~ 231
Hore manufacture of wine - - = - = = = - = - - ~ — = - = 0
Disposal of alcoholic beverages— — — — — = = = — « « — - - ~ 192
Miscellaneous permits— — — — = = = = — = = =« — = = = = ~ = 135

Respectfully submitted,
Erwin B. Hock
‘Deputy. Commissioner.
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4, FECAPITULATION OF ACTIVITY FOR PERICD FROM JANUARY 1, 1945 THROUGH JUNE,305194§
To: Alfred E. Drisooll,_Comm%ssioper
AF <ESTS: © JaN.  FEB, MAR. APR. MAY ‘' JUNE TOTAL
Licensees and employees 2 6 3 2 1 6 &R -
Bootleggers : 22 11 13 18 16 8 8g
Total number of persons arrested 24 . 19 16 - 20 17 14 110
SEIZURES.
Stills
l to0.5C gallons daily capacity - 3 1 0 4 1 6] 9
50 gallons and more daily : ‘
- capacity 3 O 0o o0 4 0 7
Total number of stills seiged 6 1 0 4 5 0 16
Mash - gallons 990 1,050 .0 50 37,815 0 39,905
Notor vehicles - Trucks ' 1 G 0] o 1 0 2
Passenger cars 2 3 0 o . 1 0. 6
Total number of motor vehicles A : . Lo f
selzed . 32 3 -0 0 . 2 0 8
Beverage alcchol - gallons 0 o 15 0 29 0. 309
Brewed malt alcoholic beverages Lo
- (beer, ale, ahc.) - gallons 51 40 4,75 51..0 ..167 12 325.75
' Wine - gallons : 6250 1,264 103 235 51;331/3 z:, 1,71'7.&93
Digtilled alcohclic beverages : C : '

(whiskey, brandy, etc.) - S B
gallons .- : © 750 32 66.775 24.50 - Qu662/3-0 131.3%
. : o
_RETAIL LICENSEES: s
Total number of. premises

inspected 1,163 846 1,127 1,147 1,193 1,247 . 6,725
Total number of bottless o S
geuged | 10,179 6,995 8,293 9,160 9,762 9,806 . 54,195
'Total number of premises where ' E I }
violations were found 78 56 T4 71 62 69 ... 410 ..
‘Total number .of viclations found 116 78 - 111 - 91 . 84 80 560
Type of violations found: ' o ' - Sl
Iliicit (bootleg) liquor 18 - 8 27 11 7 85 .
Gambling devices : 7 10. 1. & - 2 1 . 27
' Prohibited signg. - 0 3. 0. 2 . 1 ..0. 6
' Unqualified sumployees ' 47 29 45 40 - - 26 35 223
"Fronts (conceal&d ownership) 3 3 1 2 10 4 - 23
Improper beer tap markers 1 3. 0 0 R S T - A
Stock disposal permits necessary 10 C 7 10 15 0 14 -9 . 65

" No sign denoting legal sale »
hourg - off-premises ' o R .
consumption (Reg. 38) ‘24 7 4 "8 9 19 81l
4 g 7. - T L

Other types of violatiocns 12 7 2 4R
CURFEW (REGULATIONS 40): . e eme 18 7T 15 —em 40

MILITARY AREA PATROL INSPECTIONS: 376 423 520 0 505, 566 . 589 2,979

STATE LICENSEES: . . . DL e o e
Premises inspected . - 85 38 28 41 4L 29 R4R
License applications B SR
investigated , oo B 15 . 28 .. 76 636 774
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Deputy Comm

issioner

COMPLAINTS: 5 JAN. ' FEB. MAR.  APR., - MAY  JUNE TOTAL
Investigated, reviewed and -~ ~ ° - ' 7 - .
closed: 460 . 254 346 424 329 272 2,085
Invebtlgation assigned, not ' " ‘
yet completed - RA4L3 269 - 272 220 166 *244
LABORATORY ;! L R . N :
Analyses made . ., 0 7 148 100 184 . 124 185 131 872"
"Shake-up"; cases (dlcohol, water, A
- and griificial:’ ‘coloring) - 14 9 - 16 12 20 16 77
Ligquor found to be not, gunulne . s , f
as éabc&eu o Vs 2 28 iz 13 - a1 84,
IDENTIFlGAfION BUREAU: _— :
Crlmlnal f;ngerprlnt s ' . S
1uenLJFLpaulons made | 30 ... 10 18 15 16 16 105
Pers flngprp“1nted io%i' 3 - : -
' non~or1m1nal purposes’ . & .. 140 162 182 - 176 171 235 1,066,
‘Identification, contects witn - ’ '
other epforcement agenrlec.r 174 250" 247 224 223 305 1,423
Motor vehicle identifications via ., | . e - A :
, h J btatezpcllce Tclctypg S R b 24, 5 16- 7 76
DISCLPLINﬁQY PRGCLDDING?
“Cascs Lfanpmlttbd to ‘
munlClOﬁlltleo 1 2 20 é 18 15" 23 111
Cdseg instituted at : o o . ‘
Dep%ztmcntl, C C 19 7 30 1 25 24, 126
Cancellaﬁlon prooepa:ngs at ]
Depurtmenu } ; 1 0 0 0. 0 e 1
Lo . \ s .
HEARINGS -HELD ké DEPARTMENT ¢ , . ‘
* -Total number ?f hesrings helu ,' 48 27 38 37 42 53 245
. Appeals ' | 6 "3 3 2 6 1z 32
g f'D’501pllnary proceedings 25 8 26 23 20 20 122
. Bligibility | . ,.g 16 6 7 g g . 1z 51
. Seigzures. { o j 4 6 1 1 3 : 9 24
Tax revocations: 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
. Orcder to. show cause . 0 1 0 0 0o. -0 1
;Q'Anpllca+ion;f01 license "0 1 Iy 2 5 "0 9
’ﬁ- Stay Dbrdlng appeal G 0 0- 1 0 -0 1
PERMITu ISDUED. PR - : Co
Total mumber, of permits issued 661 619 628 647 736 T4 4,005
Unquallfled employoe@ ' 133 156, 133 154 124 129 829
Solicitors : . 56 41 65 53 72 27 314
Social affairs 'i‘ i T 1l 115 109 L1137 203 231 . 917
Home manufacture of. wine: 63 -9 1 5 0 : 0 .78
Disposal:of alcoholic ’ . S : B -
béverages (126 108 152 “112 46 192 837
Mis cc¢11neous permntp . 161 190 167 186 191 135 1,030
oo : l
*pending .atiend of fiscal year
- Reegpcctfully submitted,
Erwin B. Hoeck- .
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1060 Broad Street Newark 2, N J.o.
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5. NUMBEP Or MUNIvIPAL LICENqu 1s UED ALD ANQUNT OF FEES PﬁID bGR.THE PLnIOD UL 1 .1944 70 JUNW 30, 1945
AS HEPORTED TO THE COMMISDION&R OF. ALCOHOLIC bEVLRﬁUh CONTHOL BY THE LOCAL ISSUING KUTHURITIES FUhSUANT TO R. S. 33:1-19.
- : ;fCLASSI ICAT.LON QF LICENSES
Plenary L " Plénary ‘ - ';:} Limited Seasonal Number A
Retail . : Retail = . ’f e Retail Retail Surren-  Number
Consumption ' - Distribution ' Club ~ Distribution Consumption dered Licen-— Total
- oo No. o Fees No. - " Fees No. ‘Fees - No. Fees No. Fees = Revoked ses in Fees
. County =~ 1ssuyed Paid Issued ~ Paid Issued Paid Issued Paid Issued Paid Expired Effect Paid
tlantic - 445 § 164,970.90 59 § £0,225.34 1l $ 899.32 ' ) ' 1 514 $ 18€,085.56
Bergen 789 .. 260,471.92 249 58,790.59 43 4,056 .50 25 $1,084.72 10 $ 1,919.22 6 1,110 326 ,522,95
~Burlington 178 £7,589.45 17 5,333. £ 380 3,675.00 1 25.00 . Q24 65,249.929
Camden 446 187, &50 05 62 20,720.5¢ &6 5,048.35 1 40.00 4 632.28 7 562 215,697.18
Cape May 124 ,u56 06 1T 2,986.99 12 1,142.86 : - S - 3 - 144 59,485,921
Cumberland . 80 &5 89¢.21 .8 1,937.74 26 R,908. 356 1 1138 . 30,745,831
Essex - . 1,387 686,571.28 34  160,131.51 77 10,0438.2¢ 18 850.95 ' A 5 . - 1,789 857,587.03
Gloucester = 107 30,250.00 16 1,£00.00 5 300.00 _ _ S 32,150.00
Hudson 1,587 861,721.31 Q72  10%,196.46 48 5,993.72 4% 1,6R6.57 S 1,888 775,538.06
Hunterdon 74 . 18,%64.57 -1 - 300.00 1 is¢c.00 . . - . 1 - 78 18,814.87
Mercer 423 17¢,948.97 44 11,174.256 &8 4,6%8.51 N 92.91 1 - 505 192,854.64
Middlesex 603 R31,791.79 48 12,685.61 34 2,984.59 - 1 10.42° . 3 . 683 _47,478.21
Monmouth 497 195,307.55 g2  21,8i3i80 22 2,775.00 -+ 5 175.00 39 . 13,463.29 30 . 815 233,%34.51
Morris 322 . 94,021.69 75 16,869.54. 28- 2,255,538 o 14 2,275.75  § o429 115,422.36
Ocean i71 - 76,815.59 £8  9,8R8.10 7 698.45 . ' _ o < e08 87,337.94
Passaic 869 32%2,49%.44 1R1 . 33,694.,88 26 3,820.00 . 9 400,00 . .7 . e 1 1,024 369,808,382
Salem = = 50 - 15,69%.84.. .+ 4 ~ BB0C.CO . & LoFREOG T ' | ' L 62 16,068.84
Somerset- - 182 60,080,55 R5 5,800.82 9 856.98 ° . - : ‘ ~ - k16 66,738.35
Sussex 142 29,187,356 11 1,350.00 3 180.00 - & . .769.46° 3 159 - 31,836.81
Union .. = 537 . 265,233,435 | 130  43,204.37 - 557 . 6,341.11 13  566.58 SR T 1 734 $15,345,49
Warren w1132, [ 35,338.34 12 .+ 2,207.50 _20 _ 2,085.82 - __ _ 3 375.48 _3 164 89,987.14
TOTAL& 9,063  $3,661,283.07 1,609 $557,053.45 559  $60,939.02 116 $4, 7”9 24 7/' $19,508.39 ~ 75 11,349 $4,283,585.17
ALFRED E. DRISCOLL N A S A Respectfully submlttea,
s S ' - . Erwin B. Hock
Commissioner. '

~ *..J.L. 6

Deputy Commissioner.’

-
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C. DIoCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALL OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DURING :

’ . PROHIBITED HOURS (PRIMARY ELECTION DAY), IN VIOLATION OF RULE 2 OF
STATE KEGULATIONS NO. 20 - PREVIOUS RECOBD - LICENSE SUSPFNDED FOR
A PERIOD OF 20 DAI&

In the Matter of DlSClpllnlry
Proceedings agdLnSt .
. N L
///‘ ANDREW JAN% TN
‘ . 464 Market Street
Saddle River Township
P. 0. Rochelle Park, N. J.,

. CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-8 for the fiscal
vears 1944-45 and 1945-46, issued
by the Township Commltt@e of the
Townshlp of Saddlu River,

_-....-..._—-—...._....__.—.——-—....

Lo W Y U WA W

- Andrew Jansen, Defendantmlicensee, Pro se., -
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
o S ’ Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that, on
June 12, 1945, Primary Election Day, he delivered alcoholic heverages
to a consumer and permitted the consumption of alcoholic bpverages on
_his licensed premises while the polls were open for votlug, in viola-
“tion- of Bulr 2 of - state R@galﬂtlons No. 20, .

The -defendantts. plea was not entered prior to the date and
hour scheduled for hearing. In accordance with Departmental policy, -
no remission of the penalty to be here imposed may be granted to the
defendant. Cf. Free Bridge Tavern, Inc., -Bulletin 591; Iten 12,
decided.October 22; 1943, wherein I said: . "In future cases I will
deny any remission uf the penalty when the entry of the guilty plea
“is-unduly delayed." See also Re Jagielski, Bulletin 593, Item 6,

Re Goodall & Murphy, Bulletin 595, Item 10; Re Klein, Bulletin 610,
Item 7; He First Ward Republican Club of Cwmden Bulletin 648, Item
11. Althougn the defendant, who cdrew a glass of beer for himself on
the day in question, may have been confused as to whether he theéreby:
ndelivered. alcoholic: beverages to a consumer", there can be no ques—
tion that he- "permitted the conswaption of ulCOhOllc beverages on his
licensed premises.while the polls werc open for votlng n

Cf. Re Millo Bulletln 554, Item- 8.ﬂ

' Tne defendant suffered a previous SUSUbPSlJﬂ of his license

cioduring . June, 1942, for selling alcoholic beverages dullng prohlblted
hours. Since the instant violation constitutes a second curfew
offense, I shall suspend the license for a period of twenty days.
Because of the peculiar circumstances in this case, defendant's
suspension has not been doubled for the second offense. He 1s on
notice, however, that if'he violates the law. 1n the future he nay not
expect .any leniency on my part.

Although thls proceedlng was instituted during the fiscal year
. 1944-45, it does not abate but remains fully effective against the
renewal license for the 1945-46 fiscal year. State Regulatluns
No. 186,

!

 Accordingly, it is, on this 5th day of July, 1945,
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ORDERED, that Plenary hetall Consumption License C-8; Issuecd .
for: the flSC&l year 1945-46 by the Township Committee of thp ‘Town- -,
Saddle River to .Andrew Jansen, for premlJag 464 arket

i

Saddle River LOWHSth, be and the same is hereby suspendédf

ALFEED E. DRISCOLL
, Commissioner.

v

APPEAL. CASES -~ JULY 1, 1943 TO JUNE 50, 1945,

Cases undecided June 30, ;940..,....0...;

Cases filed for perilod Julj 1, 184 :
, to June 50 194&.....

Total‘

DISPOSITION

‘Affir’n‘le:dao"oa.ju'ouonvu-.o-ooooneotoaa-oooo
Modification of Penalty.ieceoecrorvoncenns

’

Remandede.eeeeeevooeoeeoosanosooscossososas
Reversedeeseeeccoerssisseosaoscscoasocaces
Dismissed -~ Review of OrdinancCCecesesecess
WA AW Lo v 0 e v oo v e e vusonseloneossonnsososs

].\Jot deblclbu..oooso-opao..oon.o-o'oncioo.a.

‘,Total.

Cases undecidec June &0, 184d............

Cases flled for period July 1, 1944

" to dune S0, 1945..

Total.

* DISPOSITION

Afflrm d.......;o.......o.,.,,..oo.q..cg.
Modification of Penalty.ieeoeseceansonness
Remnandedseevesosocssesssossscooacossonnano
REVET SEUa v v o 0o v cvsosseoconooacosoncosasss

7vvlt1’l(lra‘/vn.gaot.oooo.ooo-'.cucunooon‘*o.ooo.

Not decided«.‘..IﬂﬂD.O.DC..OO‘.IBQDOO.GODOG\‘;

Total.

idward J..Dorton
Deputy Couul sioner.

9
.79

period of twenty (20) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. Julj 12,
1945, and terminating at 3: 00 a.m. August 1, 1945.. -

o
o v o

':.'o:o e oe o .. a-o-6‘78

.
o

9
oo 7
oe O
.1l
ee 1.
.. ©

S 4

P <

2.15

ERSTS
eeetee.i....88
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DIS“IPLINARY DHOCEuDiIGS - SALL COF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DUKING

PROHIBITED FOURS (SUNDAY), lh VIOLATION OF MUNIC TPAL REGULATION -

FATILURE TO KEEP INTERIOR OF LICENSED PHEMISES OPLN TO PUBLIC VIEW,

IN VIOLATION Of'mUNLClDAL nEGULATION = LICENSE S PENDED FOR A

PERIOD OF 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR GUILTY DLEA -.,_ ] N
In the matter of Discipl 1narv w)

Proceedings against

JOSEPH MILES
614 River Street
Paterson 4, N, J.,

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDEL

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
tion License C-125 for the fiscal
yvears 1944-45 and 1945-46, issued
by the Board of Alcoholic BHVprage
Control of the Clty of Paterson.

— - e e e — - e A e e e

N N N

JOSth mllbs, Defendent— llcbnsee, Pro se.

Anthony Meyer, Jr., Esq., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.

BY THT COJ@IS S TONEL:

Defendant pleaded gullty to charges alleging (1) on Sunday,
June 10, 1945, bbthP the hours of 3:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m., he sold
and sorved ulCOhOllC beverages upon his licensed premises during
prohlbltea hours, in violation of & local ordinance, and (2) on that
day between said hours he failed to keep his entire premlses open to
the puollc v1ow, in violation of said ordinance. :

on Sunday, June 10, 1945, at about 10:15 a.m.,, two ags nts of
the State Department of ! lcohol;c Beverage Control observed activi-
ties in and about Gefbudaﬂt’s tavern., - When the defendant arrived he
entered and thnn urranged the blinds so that no clear view of the ‘
ihterior of his premises could be hadl. geveral men entered a shop

‘”_next door to the licensed premises and thpn went through the shop to
a’'réear door of, the licensed premises. When the 1nvcst1gatolb Lrloa

the same route they soon found themselves in the barrocom with several

.. other patruns, all of whom were drlnklng what appeared to be alco-
Coholic bevercggs. The investigators ordered beer, were served, pald

for their crink$ and then revea led thelr identity’ to. the defendant.,

I regard thisitype of violation as purtlculgrly agpruvating.

- There is no excuse for a licensee engaging in speakeasy activitiegs.
It should not be necessary for the local police (although they ¢id
_not appear in this case) ‘to maintain constant vigilance to Jnsurb the

observance of the law by one to whom a very special. ur1v1l¢gc ha
been granted. .'T question whether persons who .engage in sales uurlnb
prohipited hours are fit persons to hold ligquor licenges. In future

* cases of violations similar to that portrayed in Charge® (1), the

suapenulun w1ll be thlrty Gays. Cf Re Wardc, Bull@tlu 6o9 Itcm 1.

L shull busppnd the license for a pcrlo of tw~nty mays becauge

of " the violation set forth in Charge (1), Ee Ward, supra, end an

additional five days because of the violation set forth in Charge (2).

He Grip, Bulletin 551, Item 10. Five days will be remitted for the

ngulIf plea, mdklnb & nct cusopn51on of twenty days.. -

1

Although thlo procecdlng was instituted uurlng the LlSCal yeaar

””1944—&5, it does not.abate but remsins fully effective against thﬂ

rencwal license for the 1945-46 fiscal year. otﬁt“,nbgUlutlons
No. 18. ,

~
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Accordlngly, it is, on this 5th doy of July, 1945,

OﬁDFhDD that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-125, issued
for the 1945-46 fisczl year by the Board of-Alccholic Beverage Control
of the City of Paterson to Joseph Milés, 614 Hiver Street, Paterson,
be and the same i3 hercby suspended for a period of twenty (20) days,
commencing at 3: 00 a.m. July 11, 1948, and terminating at 3:00 a.m.
July 31, 1945. :

ALFRED E., DRISCOLL
Commissioner. .

9. DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS -~ ILLICIT LIQUOR - UNUSUAL CIHCUMSTANCES -
LICENSE REVOKED. ' :

T.. the Matter of D1001pi1nury )
Proceedings against .
] -

LEONTYNA JANOWSKI CONCLUSIONS
145 Vihitehead Avenue ) AND ORDER
South River, N. J., )

Holder of Plenary Letail Consump-

tion License C-4 for the fiscal ~ )

year 1944-45, issued by the Hayor

and Council of the Borough of )

South River, : )

Leontyna Janowski, Pro se.
Harry_Castelbaum, Esg., appearing for Department of Alcoholic
” Beverage Control.

BY THE COMMISSIONIL:

Defendant has pleaded gullty to a charge alleging that, on -
May 7 1945, she possessed on her licensed premises seven bottles con-
taLnlng 1111u3t alcoholic beverages, in violation of R. 8. 33:1-50.

On May 7, 1945 a Junior Inspector of the Alcohol Tax Unit of
the United otutes Iaterna1 Revenue Service seized on defendant!s prem-—
iseg the following botties, when the contents thercof appeared to be
not gecnuine as labglkd

1l - 4/5:quart bottle labzled "Conadian Club Blended
.. . Canadian Whisky" .
2 — 4/5 quart bottles labeled "Corstalrs White Seal
L - Blended wWhiskey' '
2 - 4/5 quart bottles labeled "Wilson 'Thatts ALL!
. . Blended Whiskey" - L N -
- 4/5 qua rt bottlos laboleu "Calvert Leserve Blended Whiskey.".

Subsequent analy31s by a Federal chemist disclosed that the contents
of each of the seized bottles varied substantially from. the contents
of genuine samples of the same pr0uucts.‘ No es planutlon has, heen
offered:by-defcndﬂnt. : : ;

On June 4, 1945, prior to the institution of the proceedings
herein, defendant surrendered her license to the Borough Clerk of
the Borough. of South River. She is not the holder of a liquor, license
at the present timo. Her husband is the holder of a liquor -license
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for other prémis s at South River but appa ently he-is not involved .
in any wsy in thc viglation ¢ commitied upon 119 w1f<'s llcenbcu prwlw
ises. - . . o o

After the institution of these proceedings, Mary Solinski, the
owner of the premlseb at 145 Whitehead Avenue, South hLVpr, requested
an opportunity to be heard on the guestion as to whether or not any
penalty imposed herein should affect a license which ohu has obtained
for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1945 for the premises mentioned
in these proceedings. See Rule 4 of State Regulations No. 16.. Her
request was granted. ' ' R .

At the hearing held at the request of Mary Solinski, it
appearcd from her testimony that shce has owned the premises for
thirty-two years, that, for a period of uppiﬁllm&tcly ten years sub-
sequent to nﬁpcaLy blbhbr she or her son held a liquor license for ,
the premises in question; that on August 12, 1943 she cntered into a -
written lease with Leontyna Janowskl whereby she rented her Dfenlaw
to ¥rs. Janowski for a period of ten months comscncing SeptCmbbr i,
1943 and ending June 30, 1944, with unv pr1v1l@gp grqnttu to the
“lessec to renew the loase for a furtn period of one year,

Mrs. Solinski testified that on ay LB 1945 she UpblLCd to the iayor
and Council of the Borough of South ﬂ¢vbr for a plenary retall cun-
sumpt¢on license LOVbPlng 4hb premises in guestion for the fiscal

year beginning July 1, 19 She further testified that, at the time
she-filed her appllcatlon, he’had no knowledge that any violation -
had been committed by her lessee and that no other perscn was in any
way interested in her application for a license. The Hayor and
Council of the Borough of South hiver has gronted the license for the
present fiscal year to Mary Solinski in accordance with her applica-
tion. “Both Mary Sclinski and her son have clear rcoords as licensees.
Uncer the circumstances, the pbﬂ”lby to be pruSGQ rerein should not,’
in fallrebs, affect tuo license presently held by Mary -Solinski.

m

"These proceedings are not harrel or abated by the surrender of
the license by defendant herein. The license held by defendant for
the fiscal year 1944-45 will be revoked in this proceeding ’

Re Roninger, Bulletin-421, Item 10, This will disqualify Leontyna .
Janowskl from holding or rv0t1v1ng any liquor license or from being
employed on Iicensed premises by her husband or any other licensec

for a period of two years from the catp hercof., R. S. 33:1-&l.

Accordingly, it is, on this Bth day of July, 1945,

ORDERED, that Plenary Retdil Consumption License C~4 for - the
fiscal year 1944 45, issued by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of South Liver to Lbuﬁ tyna Janowski, be and the sawe is hereby
revoked, ‘ S

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commissioner,
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10.. DISCIPLINARY PROCTEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE i DURING
. PROHIBITED HOULS (SUNDAY), IN VIOLATEON OF MUNICIPAL REGULATION. -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR A PERIOD OF 15 DAYS; LESS 5 FOR GUILTY PLEA.

In the Matter of D1501bllnary
Procaodlngs agalnst ‘

”EDWARD G. MATTSON

- T/a BRIDGE TAVTEN
White Horse Pike
Waterford Township
P. “Oo Atco; N. Jo,

CONCLUSIONS
AND OKDELR

‘

A A " A W

. Holder: of Plenary ERetail Consump-
- %ion License C-1l for the fiscal
years;l944u45 and 1245-46, issued
by the Township Committee of the
Township of Waterford.

Edward G. mattson, Defendant-licensee, Pro se.
Harry Castclbaum, Esq., appearing for Department of Alcohol¢c
Beverage Control.

BY THE_COMMISSIONERt

Defendant pleaded guilty to a chargp alleging that he operated
his licensed business and was open for business at his licensed
- premises durinﬁ prohibited hours, in v1olat1un of a local ordinance.

Oon Sunaay, May- 11 1945, between Thp hours of 2:00 a.m., and
$:00.a.m,, defendant Qumlts that he sold and served to and permitted
‘the consumption of alcoholic beverages by at least three customers,
thereby .operating his licensed premises between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00
a.m. on Sunday in violation of Section 5 of an ordinance of the
Townshlp Conmittes of the Tonnsnlg of Waterford adopted- Jujb 25, 1948.

Since the defendant has no other ad Juulcateu record, I shall
suspenc his license for the minimun fifteen days for the v1olaulon
herein. Re Meizinger, Bulletin 668, Item 8. I shall remit five
days thereof because of the ples, leaving a net suspension of ten
days.

Although this proceeding was instituted during the fiscal year
1944-45, it cdoes not abate but remains fully effective against the
‘renewal license for the 1945-46 fiscal year. State Regulations
No. 186. : ' o

Accordinﬁly, it is, on this 6tn day of July, 1945,

CRDERED, that Plenary Retail Concumpt;un Llccnse C-11 for the
fiscal year 1945—ff, igsued by the Township Committee of the Township
of Waterford to Bdward G. dattson, t/a Bridge Tavern, for premises
on White Horse PIL&, Waterrord Township, be and the same 1s hereby
suspenced for a period of ten (10) days, comimencing at 2:00 a.n.

July 18, 1945, and terminating at £:00 a.unl, July 26, 1945,

; A . ALFRED E. DIISCOLL
Cominlssioner.
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‘;1.,A 'APPELLATE DECISIONS: - REIFF v. NEWARK.
PANNX LEIFF S )

. S e, ON APPEAL
CONCLUSIONS AND OKDER

)

—V5- )
JUNICTPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC ) ) . , '

)

)

- BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THP CITY
OF NEWARK,

‘Fespondent

> = e e s e e ew e e me — e ee - e

Ferdinand D. iasucci, Esq., Attorney for Appellant.
Thomas L. Parsonnet, Esqg., Attorney for Respondent.

BY THE COMMISSIONEE:" o | o

‘This is an appeal from a . fifteen-day suspension of plenary
retail consumption license C-782 held by appellant for the fiscal
year 1944-45 for premises 94 South Orange Avenue, Newark. TUpon the
filing of the appeal, an order wag entered on June 18, 1945 staying
the suspension in accordance with the provisions of R. S, 38:1-531.

; - The fllte0n~aay SqucnSLOﬂ Was imposed, by respondent.after
it had found appellant guilty, in Glelpllﬂ1¢y procegdlngbj on a. .
‘ucharve of sclllag alcoholic beverages to a minor.. - N

o At the. hLuIlng duly scnedulOd to be . cld on July 9, l9£5 at

~ the offlce“ of the Department of Alcoholic. Beverage Control, appel~
lant failed to appear. In accordance. W1tn the provisions of Rule 10
of State Rggulatlons No. 15, the appeal filed. herein will be dis-—:
nissed. o

Since thc filing of this aﬁpo 1, the license held by appel-.
lant for the fiscal year 1944-45 has CXplfOQ, and appellant is now
the holder of L;cense C-782 issued for tm» current fiscal year for
the same premises. :

Accordingly, it is, on this lOth‘day of July, 1945,

ORDEEED that the action of respondent be and the same is
hercby affirmed > and the appeal herein be and the same is hereby
dlSMlSSQu, and it is further

: " ORDERED, that the stay he retofove granted on Junc 18, 1945

.~ be and the same is hereby vacated at 2:00 a.m. July 16, 1945, and
that Plenafy Retail Consumption License C-782 for the curTent fiscal
YLQT, ‘issued by respondent to appellant, Fanny Reiff, for premises
94 South Qrange Avbnuu, Newark, be and the sawme 1s hersoy cugpenued
for fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. July 18, 1945, and
terminating at 2:00 a.m. July 31, 1915.

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Commisgioner.
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSFK ANSWER IN LICFNSW APPLICATION .
- CONCEALING MATERIAL FACT, IN VIOLATION OF L. 8. 33:1-85 - AIDING
AND [BETTING NOD—LICENSLh TO TXFRCISE THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES
OF THE LICENSE - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR ‘].’I~Lu BALANCE OF ITS TERil.

In the ifatter. of: DlSClpllnafV
Proceedings dnalnsf '

EMMA J, HABER
224226 Broad Avenue

Palisades Park, N. J., CONCLUSIONS

) AND ORDER .
Holder of Plenary Retail .Consump- : ‘
tion License C-18 for the fiscal
ear 1944-45, and now holder of
License C-19 for. the current fiscal
year; both issued by .the ifayor and
Council of the Borough of PilloadO“
Park.

Joseph F K arnej, ‘Edq.,. Attorney for Defendant-licensee.
Edward F Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Depqrtmpnt of AlPOhOllP
- Beverage Control

BY T.E‘EL COM.MI.L}L;IOTIPI'&.-

: Defendant aas ploaded non vult to charges alleging (l) that, in
violation of R. 8. 33:1-25, ‘she folsely stated in her application for
a license for the l944~45 pvrlod that no other individuel was inter-
ested in the license whoreas in fact her brother, Robert il. Burns,
was- detually: -her partner;. and ( 2) that, in v1olatlon of H.. 8. 83:1=52,
‘she knowingly aided and abetted hoer broth to exerecise the rights:
-and privileges of her successive licenses f;om Julj l;, 19 12 to the

date upon which the . charges were filed.

The file in this case discloses that when defendant first
obtained hHer:license on July 14, 1942, hér brother was. ¢isqualified
from holding & license because’ hb was a non-resident of the State: of
New Jersey. = Shortly’ after the licsence was obtained,: however, he
established a residence in New Jersey ad apperently at this time is
qualified to -hold a rFLJLl lWCeno( so far as the residential require-—
ment is concernéed, : : o N -

It may be, as defendant contends, that ler brother!s interest
was not disclosed at the time her first application was filed solely
because of hig lack of residential qualifications. However, it
avpears from cur 1nvostlg:t1\a that.in 1925 Lobert M. Burns had
‘received a,suspenuc sentence after balng convicted of. assault and
battery and that, prior to 1938, he had been convicted on.two or more
- occasions-of uttp ing worthless checks. While none of these convic-
tions appdrently “involves moral turpitule, they moy well. have g”g,=
constituted an additional reason for the Idllurp tu ulSClOSb the
brotherts-interest ‘in the ‘business. »

. Since the unlawful 81ta tlon h“s nut b 2en corrbctpu uo to thp
present time, I have no alternative except to suspend the license now
held by defendant for the balance of the present fiscal year,

It has been represented to me that defendant is negotiating for
the sale of the business to 2 qualified third party. If the sale is
consunmated and the license 18 duly transferred by the local issuing
authority to a fully qualified person subject to the suspension

{
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herein 1mposed I shall unturta¢n a petltlon from Lhe transferee of
the license to reduce the suspenglon. However, if such petition is
filed, no crder 1lifitting the suspension will become effective until

at least thirty days of the suspension herein 1mpogea ‘shall have been
served.

Although this proceeding was instituted during the 1944-45
licensing period, it does not abatc but remains fully effective
against the renewal license for the present fiscal year 1945-46.
State Regulations No. 16. -

Accordingly, it is, on this ilth day of‘July, 1945,

ORDERED, that Plendry Retall Consumption License C- 19, issued
by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Palisades Park to Emma J.
Hdber for premises 2R4-226 Broad Avenue, Palisades Park, be and the
same is hereby suspended for the balance of its term, effeotive at
5:00 a.m. July 17, 1945; and it is further

OHDERED, that in the event a correction of the "front! is
effected, lcava be given as aforesald to make application to the Com-
m18510n¢r of Alcoholic Beverage control to lift the susp\n51on herein
imposed. v .

ALFRED E. DRISCOLL
Cormmissioner.
. ( ) . -
13, APPELLATE DECISIONS - SINAHAPOULOS, DARDANIS AND MALLYS v. ASBURY
PAEK - DIS CONTINUFD ’ :

GEORGE SINAHAPOULOS, ERSEHATION )
DARDANIS and CHARLES MALLYS,
t/a TULRNER HOTEL, )
App ellnant S, ) ’ ON APPEAL
vse | ) ORDER OF DISCONTINUANCE
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ASBURY PARK, : )
Respondent )

Vincent P. Kueper, Esq., Attorney for Appellants.
Charles Frankel, Esq., Attorney for Respondent.

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

This appeal is frou respondent!s denial of appellant's applico-~
tion for a plenary retail consumption license for thwe last fiscal
year for premises 209 Lake Avenue, Ashury Park.

H

The appellants now desire to withdraw the aggoal Since the

respondent has no objection thereto and no reason appears to the
. contrary, .

It is, on this10th day of July, 1945,

OhDEnED that the within app eal be and the same is hereby
discoatlnucc. '

ATLFRED E; DRISCOLL -
Commissioner,

LY
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14. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS f'iLLICIT'LIQUOE — LICENSE SUSPENDED
. . FOR A PERIOD OF 10 DAYS. . - T g

.. In the hatter ‘of, Dlsc1pllnqry

Proceedlngs aﬂa1nst '
,EATTHLW JAHES FBF
' l/a JIH FEE'S CumCLUSIJNo
.32 Main Street ANU OR‘ER

Holder of Plenary Retall Consuap+

5 tion License C-9 for the fiscal
"years 1944-45 and 194»-46, *ssuea‘ -
by ‘the Borough Council : :of th&

"Borough of" South Rchr. g

e i L _.._.y_. et e e e o e e - )

)
)
© South River, K. J., )
)
)

Haydn Proctor, Esq., Attoxnrj for Defendant- llCOﬂSLe.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esqg., appearing for Departuent of Alcohollc
Sl : B verage Control.z

. BY THE GOMMISSIONEB&

The defendant plca cd non vult To a char 243 allcglng th&t he

possessed two &/5 quart bottlnp of fiCanadian Club Blended Canadian

. Whiskey" and two 4/5 quart bottles of "Calvert Special Blended

: ?hlskﬂy"' -all uf which COntaLﬂ ¢ alcoholic beverages not genuine as
abeloc

Slnce tﬂb dcfbnuaﬂt has nc previous rﬁcoru, and no. 1ggravatlnb,

" circumstances appear to have.attended the instant violation, I shall "
suspend the license for 2 Perloc of ton Jﬂys.L Re Klimoviech, Bulletin
667, Itenm l : ’

Tl

Accordlngly, it 1s, on tljs lth daj of July,'l945

ORDERED that Plenary Retgll Consuuptlon License C- 9 issued
for the 1945~ 4o fiscal year by the Borough Council of the Borough of
South River to Matthew Jaies Fee, t/a Jim Feels, for premises . )
42 Main Street, South River, be and the swnu is hereby suspended for -
a period of ten (lO) Gays, . comdenCLHg at 2:00 u.n..July 16, 1945 and
terllnatlng at 2: OO a.il, July 28, -1945.

oA L %m,w,zﬂ |

ommis SlOIli:I‘ .

L iNewdSersey State Library



